$2,250,000 - 65-1288 Hoku Rd, Kamuela

MLS® #723463

$2,250,000
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,631 sqft
Residential on 0.23 Acres

WAIMEA PARKSIDE, Kamuela, HI

*Professional Photos Coming
Soon*<br><br>This stunning and meticulously
maintained 4-bedroom, 3-bathroom residence
offers the perfect blend of luxury, comfort, and
modern upgrades in one of Waimeaa€™s
most desirable neighborhoods.<br><br>Step
inside this inviting two-story layout featuring
engineered wood floors, soaring ceilings,
Milgard double pane windows, a cozy gas
fireplace and an open-concept design that
seamlessly connects living, dining, and kitchen
spaces. The chefa€™s kitchen is a
showstopper with granite countertops
throughout, extra large island, convenient walk
in pantry, s/s appliances, and ample storage
for both everyday living and entertaining.
Retreat to the carpeted bedrooms for cozy
comfort, while the spa-inspired bathroom
features twin vanities and travertine tiled,
radiant heated floors. Powered by solar hot
water with electric backup, & in the private
downstairs office you will find beautiful built-in
cabinetry. <br><br>This home just happens to
also have ALL THE UPGRADES, including
fully owned photovoltaic solar with a Tesla
Power Wall 3 back up battery for low cost
living, a built in dehumidifying system,
upgraded louvered interior doors, multiple
additional built in storage cabinets throughout,
central vac, Race Deck flooring in the 2 car
garage, & high end window shades to name a
few. There is absolutely nothing left to do but
hang your clothes. <br><br>Upstairs and
down, youd€™Il find plenty of room for family




and guests, but the heart of the home is the
outdoor entertaining aread€a stunning custom
built gazebo, with Trex deck, surrounded by
low maintenance, irrigated landscaping, a
retractable TV, weather screens, outdoor
heaters, and ample space for gatherings
year-round. Whether ita&€™s morning coffee
with sweeping views or hosting a weekend
get-together, this space is built to
impress.<br><br>Every detail has been
thoughtfully upgraded, making this Waimea
Parkside gem an extremely rare opportunity to
enjoy luxury living in the heart of Waimea.

Built in 2014

Essential Information

MLS® # 723463
Price $2,250,000
Bedrooms 4
Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 3

Square Footage 2,631
Acres 0.23

Year Built 2014

Type Residential
Sub-Type Single Family Residence
Status Active

Community Information

Address 65-1288 Hoku Rd
Subdivision WAIMEA PARKSIDE
City Kamuela

State HI

Zip Code 96743

Amenities

Parking Attached, Covered
View Mountain(s)

Interior



Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Microwave, Range, Refrigerator, Washer

Fireplaces Gas

Exterior

Windows Blinds, Shutters
Construction Double Wall, Wood Frame

Additional Information

Date Listed October 6th, 2025
Days on Market 6

Zoning RS-10

HOA Fees 100

HOA Fees Freq.  Monthly

Listing Details
Listing Office COMPASS
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